

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

101955537...

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

T

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	ITS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Perio Products Limited	Name: Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.
JC93	Internal Address: POB 4279
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no	Street Address: 46 Jabotinsky Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no	City: Jerusalom State: Israel Zip Code: 910
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Country: Israel
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date: January 9, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,330,746 5,160,737
Additional numbers attached?	Jyes □ no
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address: c/o	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acco
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Michele A. Cimbala Name of Person Signing Registration No.	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments and document 4
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet information to:

01/23/2002 PAUSERS\KMURRAY\attys\MAC\1951\00387coff)r BBSKGF Rev. 5/16/01 mac 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0471**

## **CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION**

#### אישור תרגום

I the undersigned Zvi Rodin adv.

21/05/01

Notary at Hadera 72 Herbert Samuel st' Israel
hereby declare that I Am aquainted with the Hebrew &
English languages and that the attached document marked
"A" is a correct translation of the original document drawn up
in the Hebrew language, which has been presented to me and
of which a correct copy is attached and marked "B".

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the attached inslation and the copy by my signature and seal.

אני הח״מ צבי רודין עו״ד ונוטריון, מרחוב הרברט סמואל 72 בחדרה ישראל מצהיר , כי אני שולט בשפה העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות ״ A ״

הוא תרגום מדוייק של המסמך המקורי, הערוך בשפה העברית שהוצג בפני ושהעתק נכון ממנו מצורף ומסומן באות " B "

ולראיה הנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום ונכונות ההעתק הנ״ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמתי.

היום כח אייר תשס"א

שכר בסך -.597 ש״ח.

מע"מ 101.- מע"מ

סה"כ 698.- סה"כ

כולל מקור ו- 9 עותקים.



PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0472 Law Office

Companies Register



#### State of Israel Companies Law, 5759-1999

## **CARTIFICATE OF NAME MODIFICATION**

In my authority according to Paragraph 31(b) of Companies Law, 5759-1999, I hereby confirm to the company

PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

To modify its name and from now on its name will be

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Given in my signature at Jerusalem

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Company's no. 520043084

(--)

Nisankern Daniel, Adv. for/ the Companies Register

PATENT

REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0473

B



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

בתוקף סמכותי לפי סעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999 אני מאשר לחברת

### PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

לשנות את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd

07/05/2001 יייד אייר תשסייא

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

07/05/2001 יייד אייר תשסייא

מסי חברה 520043084



**RECORDED: 01/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012475 FRAME: 0474